### NAME OF CLAIMANT

#58-I -- Bailey, James Estate Lap on Wm. C. Overall Heirs.

Number of Acres: 23-

Location:

West side of Little Devil Stairs Run near the top of the Blue Ridge.

Roads:

Seven miles of poor dirt road to Lee Highway near Sperry-

ville; thence seventeen miles to Luray, the nearest

shipping point.

Soil:

Sandy clay of fair depth and fertility; moderate amount of surface rock. Moderate slopes over most of the tract;

exposure, south and east.

History of Tract and condition of timber: Most of the tract was cleared many years ago, part of it was cultivated. The rest grazed, through neglect it is now growing up to locust, sumach and some red and chestnut oak. All merchantable timber products were removed some time in the past.

Improvements:

The tract is partly enclosed with an old wire fence. An abandoned dwelling, stable and hen house are the only buildings on it.

#### Acreage and value of types:

Types	Acreage		Value per acre	Total Value
Ridge:				
Slope:	11	@	\$3.00	\$33.00
Cove:				
Grazing Land:	12	0	8.00	96.00
Fields Restocking:				\$129.00
Cultivated Land:				
Orchard:	*			150.00
Minerals:				\$279.00

Value of Land: \$ 129.00

Value of Improvements: \$150.00

Value of Orchard: \$

Value of Minerals: \$

Value of Fruit: \$

Value of Timber: \$

Value of Wood: \$

Value per acre for tract: \$ 12.13

Incidental damages arising from the taking of this tract: \$ None.

0 58Z 758Z
12 1/2
Claim of Janus Doully GOA
In the Circuit Court of County, Virginia, No. 477., At Law.
The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia, Petitioner, lvs.
Thirty sevent the our autof aug Lour hundrestance
more or less, of land inCounty, Virginia, Defendants.
The undersigned, in answer to the petition of the State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Vinginia, and in response to the notice of condemnation awarded
upon the filing of said petition and published in accordance with the order of the Circuit
Court ofCounty, Virginia, asks leave of the Court to file this as his answer to said petition and to said notice.
My name is Caules Dailes alca.
My Post Office Address is
I claim a right, title, estate or interest in a tract or parcel of land within the area sought
to be condemned, containing about 555 lacres, on which there are the following buildings and improvements: 12 June 000 Moune
Farm 16 X12 hew 1 hours
The property of the state of th
This land's locate about
theMagisterial District of said County.
I claim the following right, title, estate or interest in the tract or parcel of land de-
scribed above: (In this space claimant should say whether he is sole owner or joint owner, and if joint owner give names of the joint owners. If claimant is not sole or joint owner,
he should set out exactly what right, title, estate or interest he has in or to the tract or parcel of land described above). These of the first being all
Javery Dile Sauge Birley Jargoe Bailer Lythur
Bailey Willand Baketin Teorge Bailey The hard Dailly
The land owners adjacent to the above described tract or parcel of land are as follows:
North TW TWO TO THE MANUEL
South British John Is
West DA. Pelli
I acquired my right, title estate or interest to this property about the yearin the
father I have payed targes on Sall for Hynd.
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there-
on is \$ I claim that the total value of my right, title, estate or interest,
in and to this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$62.0_0
I am the owner ofacres of land adjoining the above described tract or parcel of land but lying outside the Park area, which I claim will be damaged by the pro-
posed condemnation of lands within the Park area, to the extent of \$
(In the space below should be set out any additional statements or information as to this claim which claimant desires to make; and if practicable he should also insert here a
description of the tract or parcel of land by metes and bounds).
Remarks:
(Continue remarks if necessary on the back).
Witness my signature (or my name and mark attached hereto) thisday
of 1 ay, 1930.  OF WINGINIA COUNTY OF SUMMON WE THE New 306 Jas. Balley dev
STATE OF VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF, To wit:
the above named claimant personally appeared before him and made of that the matters
and things appearing in his above answer are true to the best of his kindledge and belief,
thisday of
M. J. Ward M. J.

Man	
Olaim of The Character of the Contract of the	
In the Cincuit Court of AL cycles R Country Virginia, No At Law.	
The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia, Peti-	
tioner, Ivs Chilt for Light for with the form of the	0
markank mely Dung onlight ours Xem Share makere	
more or less, of land in	
The undersigned, in answer to the petition of the State Commission on Conservation and De-	4
velopment of the State of Vinginia, and in response to the notice of condemnation awarded	
upon the filing of said petition and published in accordance with the order of the Circuit	
Court of for 12 County, Mirginia, asks leave of the Court to file this	
as his answer to said betition and to said notice.	
My name is Sause 12 auligy allo	
My Post Office Address is a standard Contract Co	
I claim a right, title, estate or interest in a fract or parcel of land within the area sought	
to be condemned, containing about	
butting and improvements: Harra Warra Calara Marca	6
Single of the state of the stat	> ×
	5 6 2
	- 4 5
This tand a located about J miles from PRENCY YELL LELL Virginia, in	1-16
the	0
I claim the following right, title, estate or interest in the tract or parcel of land de-	0
scribed above: (In this space claimant should say whether he is sole owner or joint owner,	518
and if joint owner give names of the joint owners. If claimant is not sole or joint owner,	XX
he should set out exactly what right, title, estate or interest he has in or to the tract or	700
The designation of the second	/-
- Think had been been maked to be the control of th	A
FRAPPING PROPERTY - FRAPPING 1-FRAPPING - FABRICAL FABRICAL FRAPPING - FRAPPI	69
The land owners adjacent to the above described has to parcel of land are as follows:	1
North_LRLKLK	-
South Discharge French Land Contract Co	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
West DA DUIL	
West Nest I A	
West	
collowing manner:	
Collowing manner: The the the deal manner: The the the the sail all my and.	
i claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there-	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of and with the improvements there on is \$ 100 \	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of and with the improvements there on is \$ 100 \	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$ \frac{1}{2} \frac	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$ 100 \	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
following manner:  I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$ \frac{1}{2} \frac	
following manner:  I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements there on is \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
following manner:  I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
following manner:  I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
following manner:  I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
following manner:  I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
I clair that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$	
following manner:  I claim that the total value of this tract or parcel of land with the improvements thereon is \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

County: Rappahannock District: Piedmont

# #58-I -- Bailey, James Lap on William C. Overall's Heirs.

X

Acreage Claimed:

Assessed:

Deed:

Value Claimed:

Assessed:

Deed:

### Area: 23 Acres

Location: West side of Little Devil Stairs Run, near the top of the Blue Ridge.

Incumbrances, counter claims or laps: The entire area claimedby James

Bailey lies with the Overall Survey. The area covered in this report lies within that part of the said Overall Survey which was assigned to the heirs of William C. Overall. See separate report #58-II for remainder of tract.

Soil: Sandy clay of fair depth and fertility; moderate amount of surface rock. Moderate slopes over most of the tract; exposure, south and east.

Roads: Seven miles of poor dirt road to Lee Highway near Sperryville; thence seventeen miles to Luray, the nearest shipping point.

History of tract and condition of timber: Most of the tract was cleared many years ago, part of it was cultivated. The rest grazed, through neglect it is now growing up to locust, sumach and some red and chestnut oak. All merchantable timber products were removed some time in the past.

Improvements: The tract is partly enclosed with an old wire fence.

An abandoned dwelling, stable and hen house worth \$150.00

are the only buildings on it.

## Value of land by types:

Туре	Acreage	Value per acre	Total Value
Slope	11 12 23	\$2.50 5.00	\$27.50 60.00 \$87.50

X -- This includes area of lap #58-II.